FEE SCHEDULE APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF TITLE AND TITLE INFORMATION



SECRETARY OF STATE BUREAU OF MOTOR VEHICLES DIVISION OF TITLE SERVICES

\$100.00	Application for Certificate of Title for a tiny home. Application for Certificate of Title for manufactured housing.
\$40.00	Application for warranty title for antique auto, antique motorcycle, horseless carriage, or classic vehicle.
\$33.00	An assignment of a Vehicle Identification Number (MVT-6).
\$33.00	Application for Certificate of Title. Application for duplicate title. Application for Certificate of Salvage. Application for corrected title. Application for Certificate of Title under Maine's abandoned vehicle law.
\$33.00	An ordinary certificate of title issued upon surrender of a distinctive certificate.
\$ 5.00	Search of the Title Records (fee for each name or VIN searched).
\$10.00	THERE IS AN ADDITIONAL FEE OF \$10.00 FOR EXPEDITED ISSUANCE OF ANY TITLE
\$33.00	Search of the Title Records - Certified (fee for each name or VIN searched).
\$50.00	If an application, certificate of title or other document required to be delivered to the Secretary of State is not delivered to the Secretary of State within 30 days, the Secretary of State shall collect \$50.00 as a penalty.
NO FEE	An owner of a vehicle who is exempt from registration fees is also exempt from the title fee. Application for a surviving spouse upon transfer of ownership to the surviving spouse. Applications for Federal, State, or Municipal vehicles.

101 Hospital Street, #29 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333-0029 Tel. (207) 624-9000 Ext. 52138 Fax: (207) 624-9254 TTY Users call Maine relay 711